 1
Doc. No.
Cisco Systems, Inc.
All rights reserved.
170 West Tasman Drive
San Jose, CA 95134-1706
USA
Cisco Systems, Inc.

of DRAM, order product number MEM-NPE-16MB=.
Type Size Quantity Description Location
DRAM 16 to 128 MB 2 to 4 4-, 8-, 16-, or 32-MB SIMMs (based
on maximum DRAM required).
Bank 1: U12 and U4
Bank 0: U25 and U18
SRAM 1 MB 8 Eight chips each being 128K words x 9
bits wide
Sockets U700 through U703
Sockets U800 through U803
Unified cache 512 KB 4 Secondary cache for the R4700 RISC
processor
Sockets U12, U10, U14, and
U26
Total DRAM DRAM Bank 0 Quantity DRAM Bank 1 Quantity Product Number
16 MB U18 and U25 2 8-MB SIMMs U4 and U12 – MEM-NPE-16MB1
24 MB U18 and U25 2 8-MB SIMMs U4 and U12 2 4-MB SIMMs MEM-NPE-24MB
32 MB U18 and U25  2 16-MB SIMMs U4 and U12 – MEM-NPE-32MB1
64 MB U18 and U25 2 32-MB SIMMS U4 and U12 – MEM-NPE-64MB1
128 MB U18 and U25 2 32-MB SIMMs U4 and U12 2 32-MB SIMMs MEM-NPE-128MB1
8
Installation Prerequisites
Safety Guidelines
Following are safety guidelines that you should follow when working with any equipment that